

Stonewall Alliance Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh -- Bridge City Flag Football COVID-19 Waiver

The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. It is believed that an individual can be in infected with COVID-19 without their knowledge and be asymptomatic. Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, and Bridge City Flag Football have put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19. However, Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, and Bridge City Flag Football cannot guarantee that participants, spectators, or anyone else will not become infected with COVID-19. Participation in a Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, or Bridge City Flag Football athletic sports program(s), related events, or activities, could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. By signing this agreement, I ACKNOWLEDGE the contagious nature of COVID-19 and VOLUNTARILY ASSUME THE RISK that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by participating in a Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, or Bridge City Flag Football athletic sports program(s), related event, or activity, and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and



death to myself, my partner, guests, unborn child, relatives, or any other individual(s) that I come in contact with. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at a Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, or Bridge City Flag Football athletic sports program(s), related events, or activities may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself or others, including, but not limited to, Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, or Bridge City Flag Football board of directors, commissioners, and program participants. I volunteers, UNDERSTAND AND VOLUNTARILY ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL the foregoing risks related to COVID-19 and accept sole responsibility for any injury or illness that may occur. Further, I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, or Bridge City Flag agents, commissioners, Football. its board of directors, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Stonewall Alliance, Stonewall Sports Pittsburgh programs, or Bridge City Flag Football athletic sports program(s), related event, or activity.